Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2024

IMO

9437854

9472036

9338125

9393008

9516557

9247405

7528790

9111553

8918734

6518425

9414321

9212448

9081356

9227596

8808707

9001136

9588598

7700001

9151395

9506746

9347841

9617301

9283655

9655846

9500065

9165085

9416070

9197686

7017909

9594298

9557953

8402577

Name*

CKR ZEYNEP
SPANACO SIMPLICITY
AK HAMZA
AQUARIUS

AYA

DZ YANTAI
ISLAND BAY
KLAUSEN

LADY KHADIJA
LADY MARIA

PVT ESTELLA
STORM |

VIENA

WINDRAY REEFER
WINE TRADER
ABLE

AKSON ADAM
ALTAIR

AROYAT

BBC ONYX

BBC ORION
BREMEN
CAPRICORN FIRST
CHINA SPIRIT
CONDOR PATAGONIA
DALARNA

DING HENG 39
EFES

EMS PULL
FRIEDRICH
HAYRIYE ANA

HELGA

Flag

VU
AG
PA
VN
PA
LR
TG
PA
CK
TZ
PA
PA
cM
PA
PA
PW
PA
PA
PW
AG
AG
cY
PA
HK
AG
cY
LR
PA
PT
AG
LR

KN

Inspection
Date

2-5-2024
16-5-2024
7-5-2024
26-4-2024
14-5-2024
10-5-2024
21-5-2024
22-4-2024
26-4-2024
6-4-2024
7-5-2024
27-4-2024
17-2-2024
10-4-2024
21-5-2024
14-5-2024
23-5-2024
19-4-2024
9-5-2024
6-5-2024
8-5-2024
9-5-2024
11-3-2024
17-5-2024
28-4-2024
5-5-2024
6-5-2024
8-4-2024
25-4-2024
7-5-2024
2-5-2024

13-5-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
14 15-5-2024
6 21-5-2024
5 11-5-2024
9 4-5-2024
5 18-5-2024
4 13-5-2024
10 30-5-2024
17 8-5-2024
27 22-5-2024
47 22-5-2024
9 15-5-2024
8 4-5-2024
91 17-5-2024
51 30-5-2024
7 27-5-2024
6 19-5-2024
6 28-5-2024
14 2-5-2024
5 13-5-2024
6 11-5-2024
4 11-5-2024
4 12-5-2024
54 3-5-2024
5 21-5-2024
15 12-5-2024
4 8-5-2024
5 10-5-2024
45 22-5-2024
12 6-5-2024
7 13-5-2024
29 30-5-2024
6 18-5-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
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3



IMO

9359595

9491197

8972259

9501679

9306304

9662370

9595149

9200029

8900684

7911533

9235610

9339351

9083225

9641924

9346811

9416044

9197765

9306029

9212773

9315939

9154505

9567099

9228813

9227417

9452854

9577757

8920268

9574042

60

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

K ONSET

KIRAN EUROPE
LEONID ZAYAKIN
LONGDAWN
MANISA SOLE
MAPLE STAR
MARMOR
MEHMET UNLU
MICHEL

MOBY DADA
MSC VERA F
NORDIC MAYA

OCEAN LEGEND

POAVOSA WISDOM VIl

PODLASIE

PRABHU LAL

RDJ RUINSTROOM

SANDNES

SEA MUSIC

SEAWAYS GATUN

SPLIT

SSI BRILLIANT

SUNFLYTE

SUPERFAST Xl

TELERIG

TRANSMERIDIAN

WANHEIM

ZUDAR

Flag

LR
TR
PA
AG
PT
MH
MH
TR
KM
IT
LR
DK
TR
PA
BS
SG
NL
AG
KM
LR
HR
MH
PA
GR
LR
LR
LR

LR

Inspection

Date
2-5-2024

5-5-2024

27-4-2024

16-5-2024

7-5-2024

25-5-2024

28-4-2024

14-5-2024

21-5-2024

15-4-2024

8-5-2024

24-5-2024

23-5-2024

17-4-2024

8-5-2024

1-5-2024

10-5-2024

15-5-2024

7-5-2024

22-5-2024

20-5-2024

2-5-2024

20-5-2024

16-5-2024

11-5-2024

25-4-2024

8-5-2024

22-4-2024

Duration Of
Detention

10

7

17

10

11

Release
Date

11-5-2024
11-5-2024
1-5-2024
16-5-2024
10-5-2024
30-5-2024
3-5-2024
17-5-2024
23-5-2024
7-5-2024
8-5-2024
28-5-2024
27-5-2024
1-5-2024
12-5-2024
2-5-2024
16-5-2024
19-5-2024
11-5-2024
24-5-2024
27-5-2024
10-5-2024
23-5-2024
18-5-2024
27-5-2024
1-5-2024
17-5-2024

2-5-2024

Page 2 of 2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2024

IMO*

9437854

9472036

6518425

7528790

8808707

8918734

9081356

9111553

9212448

9227596

9247405

9338125

9393008

9414321

9516557

7017909

7700001

7911533

8402577

8900684

8920268

8972259

9001136

9083225

9151395

9154505

9165085

9197686

9197765

9200029

9212773

9227417

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

CKR ZEYNEP

SPANACO SIMPLICITY

LADY MARIA
ISLAND BAY
WINE TRADER
LADY KHADUA
VIENA

KLAUSEN
STORM |
WINDRAY REEFER
DZ YANTAI

AK HAMZA
AQUARIUS

PVT ESTELLA
AYA

EMS PULL
ALTAIR

MOBY DADA
HELGA

MICHEL
WANHEIM
LEONID ZAYAKIN
ABLE

OCEAN LEGEND
AROYAT

SPLIT

DALARNA

EFES

RDJ RUNSTROOM
MEHMET UNLU
SEA MUSIC
SUPERFAST XI

Flag

VU
AG
TZ
TG
PA
CK
cMm
PA
PA
PA
LR
PA
VN
PA
PA
PT
PA
IT
KN
KM
LR
PA
PW
TR
PW
HR
cy
PA
NL
TR
KM
GR

Inspection
Date

2-5-2024
16-5-2024

6-4-2024
21-5-2024
21-5-2024
26-4-2024
17-2-2024
22-4-2024
27-4-2024
10-4-2024
10-5-2024

7-5-2024
26-4-2024

7-5-2024
14-5-2024
25-4-2024
19-4-2024
15-4-2024
13-5-2024
21-5-2024

8-5-2024
27-4-2024
14-5-2024
23-5-2024

9-5-2024
20-5-2024

5-5-2024

8-4-2024
10-5-2024
14-5-2024

7-5-2024

16-5-2024

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
14 15-5-2024 3
6 21-5-2024 3
47 22-5-2024 2
10 30-5-2024 2
7 27-5-2024 2
27 22-5-2024 2
91 17-5-2024 2
17 8-5-2024 2
8 4-5-2024 2
51 30-5-2024 2
4 13-5-2024 2
5 11-5-2024 2
9 4-5-2024 2
9 15-5-2024 2
5 18-5-2024 2
12 6-5-2024 1
14 2-5-2024 1
23 7-5-2024 1
6 18-5-2024 1
3 23-5-2024 1
10 17-5-2024 1
5 1-5-2024 1
6 19-5-2024 1
5 27-5-2024 1
5 13-5-2024 1
8 27-5-2024 1
4 8-5-2024 1
45 22-5-2024 1
7 16-5-2024 1
4 17-5-2024 1
5 11-5-2024 1
3 18-5-2024 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9228813

9235610

9283655

9306029

9306304

9315939

9339351

9346811

9347841

9359595

9416044

9416070

9452854

9491197

9500065

9501679

9506746

9557953

9567099

9574042

9577757

9588598

9594298

9595149

9617301

9641924

9655846

9662370

60

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

SUNFLYTE

MSC VERA F

CAPRICORN FIRST

SANDNES

MANISA SOLE

SEAWAYS GATUN

NORDIC MAYA

PODLASIE

BBC ORION

K ONSET

PRABHU LAL

DING HENG 39

TELERIG

KIRAN EUROPE

CONDOR PATAGONIA

LONGDAWN

BBC ONYX

HAYRIYE ANA

SSI BRILLIANT

ZUDAR

TRANSMERIDIAN

AKSON ADAM

FRIEDRICH

MARMOR

BREMEN

POAVOSA WISDOM VIl

CHINA SPIRIT

MAPLE STAR

Flag

PA
LR
PA
AG
PT
LR
DK
BS
AG
LR
SG
LR
LR
TR
AG
AG
AG
LR
MH
LR
LR
PA
AG
MH
cy
PA
HK

MH

Inspection
Date

20-5-2024
8-5-2024
11-3-2024
15-5-2024
7-5-2024
22-5-2024
24-5-2024
8-5-2024
8-5-2024
2-5-2024
1-5-2024
6-5-2024
11-5-2024
5-5-2024
28-4-2024
16-5-2024
6-5-2024
2-5-2024
2-5-2024
22-4-2024
25-4-2024
23-5-2024
7-5-2024
28-4-2024
9-5-2024
17-4-2024
17-5-2024

25-5-2024

Duration Of
Detention

4

1

54

17

15

29

11

Release Date

23-5-2024
8-5-2024
3-5-2024

19-5-2024

10-5-2024

24-5-2024

28-5-2024

12-5-2024

11-5-2024

11-5-2024
2-5-2024

10-5-2024

27-5-2024

11-5-2024

12-5-2024

16-5-2024

11-5-2024

30-5-2024

10-5-2024
2-5-2024
1-5-2024

28-5-2024

13-5-2024
3-5-2024

12-5-2024
1-5-2024

21-5-2024

30-5-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9472036
Name: SPANACO SIMPLICITY

Insp.date: 16-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2024

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

’

’

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda 2984

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 21-5-2024 6 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2022  10-7-2024  Netherlands 17-4-2023
DNV AS Load Line 28-11-2022  10-7-2024  Netherlands 17-4-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2022 2-4-2025 Netherlands 7-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9437854
Name: CKR ZEYNEP
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

2-5-2024

Company

CKR DENIZCILIK SANAYI, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer ),

General cargo/multipur

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

United Registration and Classification of Services

Type Flag
Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
4109

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Lifeboats

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

Lisbon 15-5-2024 14 day(s)
Certificate Issued Expiry
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2022 27-9-2026
Load Line 8-2-2023 27-9-2026
Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2023 27-5-2026

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Ballast Water Management Certificate

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

ISM

Ventilation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

no

no

Date
8-11-2023
8-11-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

5

- 2024

IMO : 9516557 Company MILESTONE GEMI ISLET VE ACENTE, , , Panama
Name: AYA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 14-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 4339 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 18-5-2024 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Fire detection and alarm system

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23-1-2024  22-12-2028
23-1-2024  22-12-2028
17-10-2022 9-7-2027

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

5

- 2024

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9414321 Company THANG LONG MARITIME JSC, , , Panama
Name: PVT ESTELLA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 7-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 8625

Port of detention

Palermo

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Rescue boats
Inflatable liferafts

Stowage and provision of liferafts
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Electrical

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
UMS - alarms

Date of release
15-5-2024

Duration of detentio
9 day(s)

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
13

Last Survey

25-9-2023
18-5-2022
23-4-2022

5-8-2028
9-2-2025
9-2-2025

India

India

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

20-4-2023
24-4-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 45

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9393008 Company Gas Shipping JSC, 13th Floor, SOFIC Tower, 10, Mai Chi Tho Street, Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc
District , Ho Chi Minh City, Viet Nam

Name: AQUARIUS Classification society Vietnam Register

Insp.date: 26-4-2024 Charterer Seastar Maritime Co.Ltd, , , KR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Viet Nam 11534 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 4-5-2024 9 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-12-2023  26-5-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-7-2022 12-9-2025  China 27-12-2023

Vietnam Register Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2023  20-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

Bilge pumping arrangements no

ISM no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire drills no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Personal equipment for fire safety no

Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 5 of 45

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

Alpha Management Co SA, Kolokotroni Street , Piraeus , Panama

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

22

IMO :9338125 Company
Name: AK HAMZA

Insp.date: 7-5-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 5581

Date of release Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Piombino 11-5-2024 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2023  11-8-2025
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-2-2024 23-7-2024
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2022 25-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
UMS - alarms no
Other (alarms) no
IMO : 9247405 Company DZ Shipping Management Ltd , Luard Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, Liberia
Name: DZ YANTAI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 10-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Liberia 11894 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Manfredonia 13-5-2024 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2024 13-12-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-4-2022  13-12-2025  Chile 24-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2020  30-12-2024  |taly 31-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9227596
Name: WINDRAY REEFER

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Yustat Group Ltd , 17, Tsimiski Street, 54624 , Thessaloniki , Panama

Insp.date: 10-4-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
7367

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Wilhelmshaven Stadt

Date of release
30-5-2024

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

51 day(s)

38

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

1-3-2024 14-12-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-3-2024 14-12-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2022  14-10-2027  Turkey 1-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Aucxiliary engine Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Sewage treatment plant Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other (MARPOL Annex V) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Doors Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 45 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO :9212448
Name: STORM |

Company

Insp.date: 27-4-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Panama

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

SOPEP

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
ISM

Electrical

Electrical installations in general

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Gross tonnage
4450

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
4-5-2024

Duration of detentio
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1997

Anhydritec SAS , Ayuntamientos Democr?ticos, 22, 39700 Castro-Urdiales , Cantabria, ES

Total of deficiencies
26

Last Survey

7-6-2023
7-6-2023
13-5-2022

16-1-2028
16-1-2028
5-1-2027

Spain
Spain

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
1-12-2023
1-12-2023
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9111553
Name: KLAUSEN

Insp.date: 22-4-2024

5

Company

Charterer

- 2024

Viya Ship Management Co , Sahil Yolu Caddesi Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Nordenham

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

General cargo/multipur

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Nautical publications

Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical

Dangerous areas

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Other (fire safety)

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1559

Date of release
8-5-2024

Duration of detentio
17 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
31

Last Survey

10-1-2023
14-6-2023
22-7-2022

21-9-2027
21-9-2027
23-4-2025

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
17-12-2023
17-12-2023

24-2-2023
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

IMO : 9081356 Company TARRON OPERATING UAB, , , Cameroon

Name: VIENA Classification society Other

Insp.date: 17-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 2735 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Pozzallo 17-5-2024 91 day(s) 40

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)
Inflatable liferafts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Non-payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Provisions quantity

Personal equipment

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Steering gear

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Hull - corrosion

Overloading

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Cargo ports and other similar openings

Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

13-10-2023 12-3-2024
13-10-2023 12-3-2024
24-4-2023 6-12-2027

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8918734
Name: LADY KHADUJA

Insp.date: 26-4-2024

5

Company

Charterer

- 2024

FARIDA SHIPPING CO-MAI, , , Cook Islands

’

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Lisbon

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
Retention of oil on board
ISM

Cargo ports and other similar openings

Fire drills

Certificate

Flag

Cook Islands

Gross tonnage
5602

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

22-5-2024 27 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-8-2022  17-9-2024  Egypt 17-12-2023
18-12-2023 17-5-2024
5-9-2022 15-6-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 8808707 Company Sicilship Srl, Via Quinta Casa 8, 90142, Palermo , Panama
Name: WINE TRADER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 21-5-2024 Charterer VESTAM, , , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Panama 4297 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Palermo 27-5-2024 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2019 5-9-2024 Portugal 30-11-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2024 14-8-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-10-2019  14-8-2024  |taly 16-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Other (alarms) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 7528790
Name: ISLAND BAY

Insp.date: 21-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

- 2024

Company

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Certificate

Flag
Togo

Star Ship Services SA, 93rd Street, al Mina, Tripoli, Togo

Gross tonnage
4647

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)
Lifeboats
Inflatable liferafts

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Fire drills

VHF radio installation

Reserve source of energy

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies

30-5-2024 10 day(s) 15
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-2-2022  22-6-2026  Lebanon 16-6-2023
30-9-2022  22-6-2026  Lebanon 16-6-2023
30-8-2022  4-5-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

IMO : 6518425 Company Mina Group Shipping Ltd , al-Thaqgafa Street , Tripoli, Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LADY MARIA Classification society INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATION BUREAU CLASS
Insp.date: 6-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 998 1965
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 22-5-2024 47 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATION BUREAU CLASS
INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATION BUREAU CLASS
INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATION BUREAU CLASS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Line-throwing appliance

Auxiliary engine

Hull - cracking

13-2-2024 12-7-2024
13-2-2024 12-7-2024
14-2-2024 13-7-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Fire drills Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9662370
Name: MAPLE STAR

5

Company

- 2024

Maple Leaf Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Centurion Bulk PTE Ltd., , Singapore, SG

Insp.date: 25-5-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Closing devices/watertight doors

Flag

Marshall Islands 23857

Gross tonnage

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

30-5-2024 6 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2022 28-11-2027
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-1-2023 23-8-2027  United States
Load Line 14-1-2023 23-8-2027  United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

19-8-2023
19-8-2023
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9655846 Company

Name: CHINA SPIRIT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 17-5-2024 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China)

Port of detention

CETUS MARITIME SHANGHAI LTD, , , Hong Kong (China)

GLOBAL AMERICAN TRANSPORT LLC, , CHICAGO, US

Gross tonnage
22434

Date of release

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trieste 21-5-2024 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2024 5-1-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-2-2023 5-1-2028 Oman 13-3-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2023 14-1-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9641924

Name: POAVOSA WISDOM
Vil

Insp.date: 17-4-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2024

Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, Room 711, 7th Floor, 237, Fuxing S Road, Section 2, Da-an District ,

Taipei City , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire-dampers

Ventilation

Charterer BALTNAV SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. , 209 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD, 3RD LEVEL, 058758 , SINGAPORE
, SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 17027 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Uddevalla 1-5-2024 15 day(s) 45
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2022  28-1-2028  China 10-12-2023
Load Line 20-12-2022 28-1-2028 China 10-12-2023
Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2023 19-6-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

IMO : 9617301 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Cyprus
Name: BREMEN Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 9-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cyprus 2589 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Silloth 12-5-2024 4 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2022 1-2-2027 Denmark 16-4-2024
DNV AS Load Line 17-2-2022 1-2-2027 Netherlands 16-4-2024
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2022  23-8-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Q-Shipping BV, 1st Floor, Dockworks 1, Waalhaven Oostzijde 83B, 3087 BM , Rotterdam,

Gross tonnage
23790

Keeldate
2011

IMO : 9595149 Company
Marshall Islands

Name: MARMOR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 28-4-2024 Charterer SIMS metal, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

Port of detention Date of release

3-5-2024

Avonmouth

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

21

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Shipboard working arrangements

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

22-3-2024 22-9-2024
20-3-2024 6-7-2027
20-3-2024 6-7-2027

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9594298 Company JENS U WALLER GMBH , Dornbuscher Strasse 42, 21706 , Drochtersen, Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FRIEDRICH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 7-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 6190 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 13-5-2024 7  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2024 9-5-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-7-2022  29-3-2027  Spain 27-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2022  10-8-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Means of escape no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

AKSON DENIZCILIK TIC LTD STI, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

AMARANTE SHIPPING PTE LTD, 70 SHENTON WAY , SINGAPORE , SG

IMO : 9588598 Company
Name: AKSON ADAM

Insp.date: 23-5-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Water level indicator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Bulk carrier

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 32983

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

28-5-2024 6 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2023 26-6-2026
Load Line 19-7-2023 26-6-2026
Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2023  30-11-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9577757 Company RIX SHIPMANAGEMENT SIA , Skanstes iela 7k-1, LV-1013, Riga , Liberia

Name: TRANSMERIDIAN Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 25-4-2024 Charterer Pasific Basin Shipping, , , BR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 24210 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 1-5-2024 7  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2023  14-12-2026

Lloyd's Register Load Line 14-12-2023  14-12-2026

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2023  14-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Means of escape no

IMO : 9574042 Company TERMARE SHIPMANAGEMENT GMBH, , , Liberia

Name: ZUDAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 22-4-2024 Charterer Fednav, n/a, n/a, CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23264 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2-5-2024 11 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-12-2020  10-1-2026  South Africa 12-12-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-12-2020  10-1-2026  South Africa 12-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9567099 Company DENSAY SHIP MANAGEMENT & TECH, , , Marshall Islands

Name: SSI BRILLIANT Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 2-5-2024 Charterer SWISSMARINE PTE LTD, n/a, SINGAPORE , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 91971 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 10-5-2024 9 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2022 9-5-2027 Singapore 1-8-2023

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-8-2023 9-5-2027 China 21-8-2023

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2023 23-2-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

ISM no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9557953 Company Konan Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Liberia

Name: HAYRIYE ANA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 2-5-2024 Charterer Bunge Romania srl, Aleea Industriilor 5-7 , Buzau , RO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 6550 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Augusta 30-5-2024 29 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2023  30-5-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2023  8-12-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-10-2023  8-12-2024  Singapore 24-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Use of the automatic pilot Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage Rectified no
Cargo information Rectified no
Standard disch. conn. Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Asbestos fibres Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Asbestos containing materials Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Reserve source of energy Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Fire alarm Rectified no

IMO : 9506746 Company Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: BBC ONYX Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 6-5-2024 Charterer BBC Chartering Carriers, , , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 12810 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 11-5-2024 6 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2021 12-9-2026  Germany 27-11-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-11-2021  12-9-2026  China 16-10-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

3-2-2022 5-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

IMO : 9501679 Company Longship Management BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: LONGDAWN Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 16-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 6310 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vestmannaeyjar 16-5-2024 1 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS
DNV AS
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

Fitness for duty - intoxication

27-5-2023 13-5-2028
27-5-2023 13-5-2028
17-4-2023 13-3-2028

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

IMO : 9500065 Company Sibum GmbH & Co KG, Emsstrasse 44 49733, Haren/Ems , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CONDOR PATAGONIA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 28-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 9772 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Landskrona 12-5-2024 15 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2023 15-3-2025
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 3-6-2023 15-3-2025  Germany 3-6-2023
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2024 6-2-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
IMO : 9491197 Company Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Turkey
Name: KIRAN EUROPE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-5-2024 Charterer Pacific Basin Shipping (UK) Limited. , 2nd Floor, 5 St. helen's place, EC3A 6AB, London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 33044 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
London 11-5-2024 7  day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2023  30-5-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-10-2023  30-5-2025
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2024 22-5-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire-dampers no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9452854 Company GARLAND SHIPPING SERVICE LLC, BUSINESS BAY, DUBAY, Liberia
Name: TELERIG Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 11-5-2024 Charterer LIGHTHOUSE NAVIGATION AS, , Oslo, NO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32987 2010

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Venice 27-5-2024 17 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 8-5-2024 12-12-2028
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2023 24-1-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-8-2023 24-1-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
SART/AIS-SART

Boiler alarm

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9416070

Name: DING HENG 39

Insp.date: 6-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2024

SHANGHAI DINGHENG SHPG TECH , Room 33, Area A, Building 10, 199, Changjian Lu,

Baoshan Qu, Shanghai, Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ITAL Bl OIL SRL, Isola della Giudecca, Venice, IT

Charterer
Type Flag
Oil tanker/Chemical tan Liberia

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
11722

Date of release

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 10-5-2024 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2023 18-8-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-3-2023 18-8-2026 China 9-9-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2023 8-9-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
IMO : 9416044 Company T-ERUDITE SHIP MANAGERS, , , Singapore
Name: PRABHU LAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 1-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 11751 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Hamilton 2-5-2024 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2024 25-3-2028  Trinidad and 12-4-2024
Tobago
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-5-2023 25-3-2028  Trinidad and 12-4-2024
Tobago
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2023 28-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9359595
Name: K ONSET

Insp.date: 2-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2024

Chemfleet, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

INERCOTRADE S.A., 9 Rue Jules Gachet , Nyon, CH

Charterer
Type Flag
Liberia

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
8450

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies

Ceuta 11-5-2024 10 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2023 27-2-2028

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2022 16-3-2026  United States 20-5-2023
DNV AS Load Line 17-9-2022 16-3-2026 United States 20-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex |) no
IMO : 9347841 Company Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC ORION Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 8-5-2024 Charterer BBC CHARTERING, n/a, LEER, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 7223 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Sept-lles 11-5-2024 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2021 3-1-2027 United States 20-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-1-2022 3-1-2027 United States 20-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2020 5-10-2025  China 19-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9346811 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, Plac Rodla 8, 70-419 , Szczecin , Bahamas
Name: PODLASIE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 8-5-2024 Charterer Invivo group , nmotte@invivo-group.com; Avenue de la Grande Armee Paris Cedex 16; , Paris
, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 24109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Burgas 12-5-2024 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-8-2023 29-6-2028
DNV AS Load Line 9-8-2023 29-6-2028
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2023 6-7-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Electrical no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9339351
Name: NORDIC MAYA
24-5-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Unix Line Pte Ltd, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Rio Tinto Shipping , RTA Port-Alfred, 262, 1?re Rue, G7B 3R1, Qu?bec, Ville La Baie , CA

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Water, pipes, tanks

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag

Denmark

Keeldate
2005

Gross tonnage
11690

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

28-5-2024 5 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2023 23-8-2025
Load Line 10-10-2020  23-8-2025  China 8-9-2023
Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2022  12-8-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9315939 Company V Ships UK Ltd , The Skypark, 8, Elliot Place , Glasgow , Liberia
Name: SEAWAYS GATUN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 22-5-2024 Charterer MIECO LLC, , Longbeach, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 27916 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Port Moody 24-5-2024 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2022 16-3-2027
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2021 7-5-2026 United States 15-1-2024
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-11-2021  18-10-2026  United States 13-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9306304 Company Manisa Tech Srl, Via Lucullo 71, 80070 , Bacoli, Portugal

Name: MANISA SOLE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 7-5-2024 Charterer BUZZI UNICEM, Via Lugi BUZZI, 6, Casale Monferrato , IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Portugal 5581 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 10-5-2024 4 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2023 28-2-2026  Spain 8-5-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-12-2022  28-2-2026  Italy 20-4-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 13-6-2023  13-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Steering gear no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Fire alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9306029 Company HJH Shipmanagement GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: SANDNES Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 15-5-2024 Charterer Stema Shipping A/S, +45 7462797 , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 17434 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
London 19-5-2024 5 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2024 2-4-2029

DNV AS Load Line 2-4-2024 2-4-2029

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2021  14-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes DNV AS

On board training and instructions no

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual yes DNV AS

Alternative arrangements (SOx) yes DNV AS

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9283655 Company Praise & Safety Shipping Mgmt, , , Panama

Name: CAPRICORN FIRST Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 11-3-2024 Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co KG, Willy-Brandt-Allee 6 , 23554 L?beck , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 40524 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Butzfleth 3-5-2024 54  day(s) 49

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2024 7-6-2025

China Classification Society Load Line 7-1-2024 7-6-2025

Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2024 5-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Propulsion main engine no

Auxiliary engine no

Sewage treatment plant no

Sewage discharge connection no

Sanitary Facilities no

Furnishings no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no

Lighting (Working spaces) no

Electrical installations in general no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Doors no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Manholes/flush scuttles no

Fire drills no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Means of escape no

Fire alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9235610
Name: MSC VERA F

Insp.date: 8-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

’

Type
General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Liberia

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , MSC House, 8, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, 3070, Limassol , Liberia

Keeldate
2001

Gross tonnage
9528

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Larvik 8-5-2024 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2023  31-10-2028
DNV AS Load Line 31-10-2023  31-10-2028
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2021  28-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
IMO : 9228813 Company Kaizen Ship Management India, , , Panama
Name: SUNFLYTE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 20-5-2024 Charterer GOLDEN AGRI MARITIME PTE LTD , GOLDEN AGRI PLAZA , SINGAPORE , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 23235 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Naples 23-5-2024 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2024  31-12-2026  Singapore 19-4-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-5-2024  31-12-2026
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2023 10-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9227417 Company SuperFast Ferries SA, , , Greece
Name: SUPERFAST XI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 16-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 31090 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ancona 18-5-2024 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2022  26-12-2027
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-5-2022 13-3-2027  Greece 16-2-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 16-2-2024 26-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
IMO :9212773 Company ISM Group Inc, Saba Zreiq Street, Tripoli, Comoros
Name: SEA MUSIC Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Insp.date: 7-5-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 5392 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Olbia 11-5-2024 5  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-3-2024  15-2-2027  Egypt 26-3-2024
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 24-3-2024  15-2-2027  Egypt 26-3-2024
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 16-8-2022 1-4-2027 Egypt 26-3-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Maintenance and inspections no
Garbage management plan no
ISM no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2024

Emsan Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Turkey

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

ACCT MSSRS Casillo S.p.A SB, Via Sant'Elia Z.1 70033, Corato, IT

IMO : 9200029 Company
Name: MEHMET UNLU

Insp.date: 14-5-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage
4937

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Cabezuela 17-5-2024 4 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2024 30-9-2025
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 5-10-2022 30-9-2025 Turkey 13-1-2024
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2022 26-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Other (navigation) no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
IMO : 9197765 Company RDJ Ship Management BV, Bosstraat , Winschoten , Netherlands
Name: RDJ RIJNSTROOM Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 10-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 2301 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Mukran 16-5-2024 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2023 28-2-2025 Netherlands 18-1-2023
DNV AS Load Line 21-1-2022 28-2-2025  Netherlands 18-1-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2022 18-7-2027  Belgium 26-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Distress flares no
Radio life-saving appliances no
Provisions quantity no
Main installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9197686
Name: EFES

Company

Insp.date: 8-4-2024 Charterer

- 2024

Gemiciler Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Emden

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4086

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

22-5-2024 45 day(s) 26
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2022  12-9-2024  Turkey 9-11-2023
Load Line 10-11-2019 12-9-2024 Turkey 9-11-2023
Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2023 4-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9165085 Company TOM WORDEN GMBH & CO KG , Wilhelm-Schroeder-Strasse 3, 21726, Oldendorf , Cyprus
Name: DALARNA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 5-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cyprus 3796 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Jatterson 8-5-2024 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2021  31-12-2026  Latvia 29-11-2023
DNV AS Load Line 7-10-2021 31-12-2026  Latvia 29-11-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2021 20-1-2026  Latvia 7-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo & other hatchways no
IMO : 9154505 Company Jadroplov International Mtme , obala kneza Branimira 16, HR-21000, Split, Croatia
Name: SPLIT Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 20-5-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Croatia 24533 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Bari 27-5-2024 8  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2024 27-5-2028
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 4-3-2024 27-5-2028
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2024 27-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 9151395 Company KIVA MARINE LTD-MAI, , , Palau

Name: AROYAT Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 9-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Palau 11194 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bari 13-5-2024 5 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2023 17-3-2027

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-3-2023 17-3-2027

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2023 25-10-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

ISM no

Ropes and wires no

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no

IMO : 9083225 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey

Name: OCEAN LEGEND Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 23-5-2024 Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Turkey 3557 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ortona 27-5-2024 5 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2023  31-8-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-12-2023  31-8-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 4-2-2022 11-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9001136
Name: ABLE

Insp.date: 14-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

OCEAN EAGLE SHIPPING & TRADING, , , Palau

Gross tonnage
4988

Charterer Zenziper-Grains Ltd. , , Tel-Aviv, IL
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Palau

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

Tulcea 19-5-2024 6 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2022  19-11-2026  Turkey 11-2-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 14-4-2022  19-11-2026  Turkey 11-2-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2022 22-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Medical fitness no
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
IMO : 8972259 Company SPRING MARINE DENIZCILIK, , , Panama
Name: LEONID ZAYAKIN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Insp.date: 27-4-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 5216 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 1-5-2024 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2022 14-8-2026  Turkey 1-8-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 14-4-2022  14-8-2026  Turkey 13-11-2023
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2022 2-2-2025 Turkey 23-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Speed and distance indicator no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Training and qualification of ship's cook no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 8920268 Company Bulkers Marine Ltd , Methonis Street, Piraeus, Liberia

Name: WANHEIM Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 8-5-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 1985 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Varberg 17-5-2024 10 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2023  31-12-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-12-2023  31-12-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2023 7-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8900684
Name: MICHEL

Insp.date: 21-5-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer

’

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Varna

Certificate

Flag

Comoros

STAR SHIP DENIZCILIK, , , Comoros

Gross tonnage
3776

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Log-books/compulsory entries
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Radio log (diary)
Other (fire safety)

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

23-5-2024 3 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-4-2024 3-9-2024
4-4-2024 3-9-2024
2-12-2021 4-6-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 8402577 Company Pegasus Shipmanagement SIA, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: HELGA Classification society Other
Insp.date: 13-5-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Saint Kitts and Nevis 1472 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 18-5-2024 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2024  15-10-2024
Other Load Line 16-5-2024  15-10-2024
Other Safety Management Certificate 17-11-2023  21-7-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
IMO : 7911533 Company Moby SpA, Piazzale dei Marmi 57123, Livorno, Italy
Name: MOBY DADA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 15-4-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Italy 34093 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Alicante 7-5-2024 23 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 11-3-2024  21-1-2025
Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2022 25-6-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 13-11-2020  27-3-2025  Italy 24-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Electrical no
Dangerous areas no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2024

IMO : 7700001 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama
Name: ALTAIR Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Insp.date: 19-4-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 3086 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Aveiro 2-5-2024 14 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2022 31-5-2027  Spain 18-8-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 10-4-2023 31-5-2027  Spain 18-8-2023
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2021 21-2-2026  Spain 5-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
IMO : 7017909 Company , , , Portugal
Name: EMS PULL Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 25-4-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Portugal 140 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 6-5-2024 12 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Evidence of Basic Training no
Garbage shipboard handling no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Total number of detentions: 60
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